U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ics): ANDERSON PRESS INCORPORATED Name: TREAT ENTERTAINMENT, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 4001 Helton Drive Association Individual(s) Canada State: <u>AL</u> Zip: <u>35630</u> City: Florence ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation - State Alabama Individual(s) citizenship Other Association General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes No Limited Parmership Nature of conveyance: Alabam<u>a</u> Corporation-State ☐ Mcrger Assignment ○ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ Other Security Agreement If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 

Yes No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) February 18, 2003 Execution Date: Application number(s) or registration number(s). B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE B Additional number(s) attached \( \square\) Yes \( \square\) No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning registrations involved:..... document should be mailed: Wendy Boldt Cohen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... Name: ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 11-0160 Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin If insufficient, please debit Deposit Account Number 8. Deposit account number:: 11-0160 720 Olive Street - 24th Floor Street Address: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 63101 State: \_MO St. Louis City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 9. Statement and signature. Wendy Boldt Cohen Signature Name of Person Signing

712758.1

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

### SCHEDULE A

:45pm

# **REGISTRATIONS**

TMARK	APPNO	REGNO
	74/648.773	1.949.221
ADVENTURER ALPHABET SPINE DESIGN	75/613.793	2.346.804
ALPHABET SPINE DESIGN	73/008.117	1.021.483
AMBASSADOR	72/419.453	960.322
ANCO	75/567.419	2.572.242
BABY SCRUBS	75/020.143	2.067.951
BERRY BLUE BOOKS	75/029.373	2.067.976
BERRY BLUE BOOKS and Design	75/060 464	2.169.985
BIG BEST BOOK	75/282.201	2.254.738
BOOKS BY ME	76/080.467	2.482.135
BRIGHT IDEA	73/008.118	999.632
CITATION	74/648.774	1.979.458
CLASSIC	75/205.277	2.184.874
CREATIVE EDGE	75/016.396	2.120,339
DALMATIAN PRESS	75/977.970	2.233,041
DALMATIAN PRESS	75/025.115	2.065.895
DALMATIAN PRESS & DESIGN	75/699.340	2.357.287
DALMATIAN PRESS & Design		2.154.532
DALMATIAN PRESS PUPPY PACK	75/117.327 75/119.139	2.231.317
DALMATION PRESS DESIGN	72/158.060	783.128
DEVILLE	73/008.114	994.316
EXPLORER		1.021.482
FREEDOM	73/008.116	2.293.885
GOOD & PLENTY	75/286.680	1.012.914
H.E. HARRIS & CO.	73/015.203	1.002.776
HARRIS AND DESIGN	<u> 73/015.204</u>	2.061.683
HEADS & TAILS	74/312.347	2.386.613
HOME LEARNING TOOLS	75/420.335	2.354.688
HOME LEARNING TOOLS and Design	75/567.396	1.937.628
HOW TO COLLECT STAMPS	74/656.949	
INDEPENDENCE	73/008.110	998.975 2.204.298
KIDSTOWN	75/141.038	998.976
LIBERTY	73/008.111	1.947.067
MASTER	74/649.288	1.002.777
MASTERWORK & DESIGN	<u> 173/015.205</u>	2.346.805
NUMBERED SPINE DESIGN	<u> 75/613.794</u>	2.435.647
PARENTING NOTES	75/532.524	1.949.220
PATRIOT	74/648.772	1.953.353
PHILATELY TODAY.	<u> 74/648.775</u>	
PIONEER	73/008.113	1.013.541
PUPPY PACK	75/179.771	2.168.401
RUMP A BUMPS	75/584.827	2.336.805
ISENIOR STATESMAN	73/008.112	998,977
SPEED-RILLE	72/097.206	710.276
ISPOT THE DIFFERENCE	<u> </u>	2.102.176
SPOTTED BORDER DESIGN	75/369.564	2.430.207
STATESMAN	73/008.109	998,974
TATTUTORS	75/438.417	2.261.689
TEAM PLANET and Design	76/112.780	2.563.264
TEAR AND SHARE	75/029.374	2.045.129
TENDER TIMES	75/552.565	<u> 2.545.165</u>

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002634 FRAME: 0739** 

04:46pm From-BSPM 3143456060 T-755 P.004/007 F-260

Assignment Treat Entertainment, Inc. v. Anderson Press Incorporated Our Ref: 712758.1

Page 2

-03

TMARK	APPNO	REGNO
	76/152.190	2.641.806
TENDER TIMES	75/575.311	2.437.468
TENDER TIMES & DESIGN	75/285.381	2.169.384
THE FORMULA FOR PARENTING		2.437.467
THE TENDER GIFT OF TENDER TIMES	<u> </u>	
THE ULTIMATE FUN BOOK	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
TRAVELER	\73 <u>/008.108</u>	998.973
TREAT	74/661.008	2.203.006
	75/010.779	2.300.194
TREAT & SHOOTING STAR DESIGN	74/611.560	2.178.769
TIREAT & SHOUTING STAR DESIGN	1/2 <del>7/ O 1 1 2 2 O V</del>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002634 FRAME: 0740

# SCHEDULE B

# **APPLICATIONS**

TMARK	APPNO
100 GREATEST and Design	78/209,887
COTTON TAIL COLLECTION	75/896,911
FUNNY PAGES	78/081,297
GLOW STICKER	78/127,600
H.E. HARRIS & CO.	75/896,910
HEADS OR TAILS	75/893,836
TEAM PLANET	75/934,915

TRADEMARK REEL: 002634 FRAME: 0741

REPY 2003 10169

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TREAT ENTERTAINMENT, INC. (AN ALABAMA CORPORATION) CHANGING ITS NAME TO

# ANDERSON PRESS INCORPORATED

Treat Entertainment, Inc., an Alabama corporation, adopts and files these Articles of Amendment as follows:

The name of the corporation is:

Treat Entertainment, Inc.

The amendment adopted is:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is:

# ANDERSON PRESS INCORPORATED

- 3. The amendment requires no exchange of shares and effects no change in the stated capital of the corporation.
- 4. The amendment was approved by action taken by the shareholders and directors of the corporation by unanimous consent in writing without a meeting done as of January 24, 2003. At the time of such action, the corporation had outstanding 1,073,204 shares of capital stock, all of the same class, all of which were voted in favor of the amendment.

In witness whereof, the undersigned corporation has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 18 day of February, 2003.

TREAT ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

By:

John C. McDowell

Its President

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND TO BE RETURNED TO:

Timothy K. Corley 2815 Darby Drive Florence, AL 35631

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002634 FRAME: 0742

more than 100 control to the end of the matter all the control of the control of the classic filters

Nancy L. Worley Secretary of State P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

# STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Nancy L. Worley, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that pursuant to the provisions of Section 10-2B-4.02, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the corporation records on file in this office, the following corporate name is reserved as available:

### Anderson Press Incorporated

This domestic corporation name is proposed to be incorporated in Lauderdale County and is for the exclusive use of TIMOTHY K CORLEY PC, PO Box 1168, Florence, AL 35631 for a period of one hundred twenty days beginning February 11, 2003 and expiring June 12, 2003.

RLPY 2003 10168 Recorded In Above Book and Pase 02/18/2003 01:58:14 PM Dewey D. Mitchell Probate Judse Lauderdale County: AL

> Recording Fee TOTAL

 $\frac{11.00}{11.00}$ 



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

February 11, 2003

Date

( Janey ). Startely

Nancy L.Worley

Secretary of State

and recognized the state of the

RECORDED: 04/04/2003 REEL: 002634 FRAME: 0743